

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA**

Curtis L. Erickson,)	Supreme Court No. 20150153
)	(Burleigh County Case No.
Plaintiff and Appellee,)	08-2011-CV-2612)
)	
vs.)	
)	
Dean Olsen, Susan Olsen, Bobby Olsen,)	
Clee Raye Olsen, Marion Bergquist and)	
the Estate of Clarence Erickson,)	
)	
Defendants,)	
)	
Dean Olsen, Susan Olsen, Bobby Olsen,)	
Clee Raye Olsen, and Marion Bergquist,)	
)	
Appellants.)	

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

APPEAL FROM THE MEMORANDUM AND ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S
RENEWED MOTION TO CORRECT JUDGMENT ENTERED MAY 15, 2015, AND
THE SECOND AMENDED JUDGMENT ENTERED MAY 18, 2015, BY THE
HONORABLE JUDGE CYNTHIA FELAND,
SOUTH CENTRAL DISTRICT COURT, BURLEIGH COUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLEE:

DANIEL NAGLE
State Bar ID No. 05959
KELSCH, KELSCH, RUFF & KRANDA
103 Collins Avenue, P.O. Box 1266
Mandan, North Dakota 58554-7266
Telephone: (701) 663-9818
Facsimile: (701) 663-9810
dnagle@kelschlaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page No.</u>
Statement of Issues	[1]
Statement of Case	[2]
Statement of Facts	[3]
Law and Argument	
I. Whether the District Court awarded Erickson substantive relief beyond the scope of N.D.R.Civ.P. 60(a).	[4]
II. Whether Erickson is attempting to relitigate claims for substantive relief.....	[18]
Conclusion.....	[24]

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Paragraph Number No.</u>
<u>Erickson v. Olsen</u> , 2014 ND 66, 844 N.W.2d 585	1
<u>Fargo Glass and Paint Co. V. Randall</u> , 2004 ND 4 ¶ 5, 673 N.W.2d 261..	3, 8
<u>Gruebele v. Gruebele</u> , 338 N.W.2d 805 (N.D. 1983)..	4
<u>Kukla v. Kukla</u> , 2013 ND 192 ¶ 1, 838 N.W.2d 434..	1, 3
<u>Roth v. Hofer</u> , 2006 ND 119, ¶ 9, 715 N.W.2d 149.	9
<u>United States v. Griffin</u> , 782 F.2d 1393, 1397 (7th Cir.1986)..	9
<u>Garamendi v. Henin</u> , 683 F.3d 1069 (9th Cir. 2012)	10
 <u>Court Rules</u>	
N.D.R.Civ.P. 60(a)..	1, 3, 4, 8, 9, 15
Fed.Rules Civ.Proc.Rule 60(a)	10
